

Res. Cross Appd.

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

09 MAY -7 PM 12:46

STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]
DEPUTY

NO. 37760-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

VICTOR ERICKSON and LARRY ERICKSON,

Plaintiffs/Appellant,

v.

CHARLES W. CHASE and NANCY CHASE, husband and wife,

Defendants and Third Party Plaintiffs/Respondents

LLOYD COMBS and DORIS COMBS

Third Party Defendants and Fourth Party Plaintiffs,

JAMES ROBSON

Fourth Party Defendant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

THE HONORABLE E. THOMPSON REYNOLDS

OPENING BRIEF OF THIRD PARTY DEFENDANTS
AND FOURTH PARTY PLAINTIFFS COMBS

Gideon Caron
Attorney for Respondents/Appellants Combs
Caron, Colven, Robison & Shafton
900 Washington Street, Suite 1000
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 699-3001

111 0 0 57

Table of Contents

INTRODUCTION 1

ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

ARGUMENT 4

 I. Standard of Review 4

 II. The Tendered Claim was for Breach of Warranty of Title..... 4

 III. The Cause of Action Accrued Only After the Deed Was Given In
 2003. 5

CONCLUSION..... 7

Table of Authorities

Cases

Eckert v. Skagit Corp., 20 Wash.App. 849, 851, 583 P.2d 1239 (1978) 6

Whatcom Timber Co. v. Wright, 102 Wash. 566, 568, 173 P. 724,
725 (1918)..... 6

Wilson Court Ltd. Partnership v. Tony Maroni's, Inc. 134 Wash.2d 692,
952 P.2d 590 (1998)..... 4

Statutes

RCW 4.16.040 6, 7

RCW 64.04.020 4
